ORDINANCE NO. 74-7

AN ORDINANCE ELECTING PARTICIPATION IN THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, THAT:

WHEREAS, Article 7 of the Illinois Pension Code provides that a municipality may elect to participate in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund by the adoption of a resolution or ordinance of its governing body, participation to begin on the 1st day of January following receipt by the Board of Trustees of the Fund of official notice of the election by the municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees as follows:

- 1. That the Village of Chatham, County of Sangamon, Illinois, does hereby elect to participate in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund, effective January 1, 1975.
- 2. That the Village Clerk be directed to promptly file a certified copy of this ordinance with the Board of Trustees of the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund.

* * * * * * * * *

CERTIFICATION:

I, Chasler , the clerk , of the, Village of Chatham of the County of Sangamon, State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the books and records of the aforesaid municipality and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordanance duly adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said municipality at a meeting duly convened and held on the 19th day of 1974.

Clerk